503419831 08/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3466465

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
		N	lame				Execution Date	
MADHUSUDHAN GANDA						C	7/23/2015	
MOHAMMAD G. BHASHA						C	7/23/2015	
SAORABH SINGH						C	7/23/2015	
ABHIJIT PATI						C	7/23/2015	
VIKRANT NANDAKUMA	R					C	7/23/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	CA, INC.							
Street Address:	520 MADISON AVENUE							
City:	NEW YORK							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	10022							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number					
		14816	197					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:		· /	38-2124					
			mail address first; if that is to unsuccessful, it will be					
			8-6848					
Email: PTO		PTO@	@sspatlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: STEV		STEVE	VENS & SHOWALTER, LLP					
Address Line 2: 7019		BOX C						
			CORPORATE WAY					
Address Line 4:		DAYT	ON, OHIO 45459-4238					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IN20160038US1/CAT 056 PA					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT L. SHOWALTER					
SIGNATURE:			/Robert L. Showalter/					
DATE SIGNED:			08/03/2015					
otal Attachments: 4								

Total Attachments: 4

source=IN20160038US1_CAT056PA_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif
source=IN20160038US1_CAT056PA_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif
source=IN20160038US1_CAT056PA_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif
source=IN20160038US1_CAT056PA_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif

Docket No. IN20160038US1/CAT 056 PA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Madhusudhan Ganda, of Kadapa, India; Mohammad G. Bhasha, of Bangalore, India; Saorabh Singh, of Bangalore, India; Abhijit Pati, of Bengaluru, India; and Vikrant Nandakumar, of Bangalore, India; hereinafter we or Assignors, have made a certain new and useful invention entitled CAPTURING UNIQUE SCREENSHOTS as set forth in an application for U.S. Letters Patent executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, CA, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 520 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022, hereinafter the Assignce, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, Docket No. CRN 766 DA Assignment Page 3

reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of said Assignors and said Assignee;

We hereby authorize and request attorneys Stevens & Showalter L.L.P. of 7019 Corporate Way, Dayton, OH 45459 to insert here in parenthesis (Application Serial No. <u>14/816,197</u> filed <u>August 3, 2015</u>) the serial number and filing date of this application when known.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignce, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

ANAN VILLAN ADHUSUDHAN GANDA

Docket No. IN20160038US1/CAT 56 PA Assignment Page 2

MOHAMMAD G. BHASHA

......

Date

SAORABH SINGH

Date

Ashijit Patr'

ABHIJIT PATI

22/07/2015

Date

VIKRANT NANDAKUMAR

Date

PATENT REEL: 036236 FRAME: 0065 Docket No. IN20160038US1/CAT 56 PA Assignment Page 2

MOHAMMAD G. BHASHA

Date

- King SAORABH SINGH

Date

ABHIJIT PATI

Date

N. Vikant

VIKRANT NANDAKUMAR

23/1/15-

Date

PATENT REEL: 036236 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 08/03/2015